HES177
Power Supply and Voltage Control
AC Power Regulators
APR-D  Series (3-phase)
Adopting the thyristor normal/reverse parallel method (6 arms).
The output range is 0 to 100% of the main-circuit line voltage.
Where the voltage drop portion due to thyristor-specific resistance is excluded.
You can also switch the waveform control method among phase control,

AC Power Regulators
APR-D series
n Type number nomenclature
n Important notes for selections
•	Allowed load current/ ambient temperature characteristics
The standard rated current value is the one at an ambient
temperature of 40°C. When it exceeds 40°C, reduce the load
current as below:
-10 40 45 50 55 60 (°C)
Ambient temperature
0
60
70
80
100
(%)
A
llo
w
ed
 lo
ad
 c
ur
re
nt
•	Options of the main unit
	 After delivery, addition and alternation are not allowed for the
type (product code). Please remember this when making an
order.
•	Rapid fuse
	 The main circuit does not contain a fuse. Use a Rapid fuse
depending on the capacity.
•	Important notes for power cycle life expectancy
	 If run and stop are repeated at short-period cycles (for ex-
ample, 30-minute run and 30-minute stop), a large difference
in temperature occurs in the thyristor element, significantly
shorting its life expectancy through thermal fatigue.
	 If such operations need to be performed, try to minimize the
temperature fluctuation. Specifically, reduce the use rate of
rated current to less than 80%. Or, choose an APR whose
rated current is one level higher, so that the use rate of rated
current is less than 80%.
n Types and ratings
Number of phases Input voltage Output current (A) Type
Three phases 200 to 240V 20 RPDW2020-T
45 RPDW2045-T
60 RPDW2060-T
100 RPDW2100-T
380 to 440V 20 RPDW4020-T
45 RPDW4045-T
60 RPDW4060-T
100 RPDW4100-T
Note: ‌�The price does not include a setting device and the main unit's options.
Note 1: For the order codes which are blank, put no space, immediately followed by a hyphen.
Note 2: ‌�One set of setting device is composed of a variable resistor, nameplate, control knob, and attachment sheet.
The format of a separate order is "RPD001". This is not shown as the type of the main unit.
Note 3: Option of the main unit (Example)
Option specification names Description Type
Communication board (For parallel run) Mounting a communication board for parallel run, equipped with a flicker prevention function (Note 4) RPDW□□□□−T■−ZAP
Communication board (For network connections) Mounting a communication board for Modbus RTU RPDW□□□□−T■−ZAM
Note 4: The parallel run function provided by this communication board is not compatible with models other than the APR-D series. Cycle control with a single-phase product is not possible.
Note 5: ‌�For input voltage code "4", an operational transformer (ML3C2954) is supplied as part of the standard configuration.
For products which support 480 V or CE marking, add "-01" to the main unit's type and separately order "TR3-300R/UL".
   Order format example: RPDW4020-T1-01
Name Transformer type Rating (Primary voltage/ secondary voltage, capacity)
Operational transformer (Standard) ML3C2954 380, 400, 440V/210V  20VA
Operational transformer (480 V supported) TR3-300R/UL 380, 400, 440, 480V/220V  300VA
RPD W 2 0 6 0 − T 1 − Z A P − 0 2 (Note 1)
Product category
Product Code
APR-D series RPD
Number of phases